高温作用后GFRP筋与海水珊瑚混凝土粘结性能试验研究
周春恒 王君义 王新堂 陈宗平
Experimental study on bond behavior of GFRP bar and seawater coral aggregate concrete after
exposure to high temperatures
ZHOU Chunheng, WANG Junyi, WANG Xintang, CHEN Zongping
在线阅读 View online: https://doi.org/10.13801/j.cnki.fhclxb.20220623.001
您可能感兴趣的其他文章
Articles you may be interested in

Fig. 1    Geometrical characteristics and dimension of reinforcing bars
图 2    珊瑚骨料
Fig. 2    Coral aggregate
· 2226 · 复合材料学报
据《纤维增强复合材料筋基本力学性能试验方法》
(GB/T 30022−2013)[18] 确定，粘结长度为 5 倍筋材
直径。由于规范要求粘结长度最小为 50 mm，故
直径 8 mm 的 GFRP 筋试件的粘结长度取 50 mm。
非粘结段通过聚氯乙烯 (PVC) 套管将 GFRP 筋与
珊瑚混凝土隔离。自由端 GFRP 筋外露长度为
20 mm，以便测量自由端滑移量。加载端长度为
380 mm，筋材端部设置 100 mm 钢套管加载锚固段。
表 3    试件设计参数
Table 3    Design parameters of specimens
Specimen number Strength class Reinforcement Bar diameter/mm Temperature/℃
GFRP8/CC30-20 C30 GFRP bar   8   20
GFRP8/CC30-200 C30 GFRP bar   8 200
GFRP8/CC30-350 C30 GFRP bar   8 350
GFRP12/CC30-20 C30 GFRP bar 12   20
GFRP12/CC30-150 C30 GFRP bar 12 150
GFRP12/CC30-200 C30 GFRP bar 12 200
GFRP12/CC30-250 C30 GFRP bar 12 250
GFRP12/CC30-300 C30 GFRP bar 12 300
GFRP12/CC30-350 C30 GFRP bar 12 350
GFRP16/CC30-20 C30 GFRP bar 16   20
GFRP16/CC30-200 C30 GFRP bar 16 200
GFRP16/CC30-350 C30 GFRP bar 16 350
GFRP12/CC20-20 C20 GFRP bar 12   20
GFRP12/CC20-200 C20 GFRP bar 12 200
GFRP12/CC20-350 C20 GFRP bar 12 350
SR12/CC30-20 C30 Rebar 12   20
SR12/CC30-200 C30 Rebar 12 200
SR12/CC30-350 C30 Rebar 12 350
Note: In GFRP8/CC30-20, GFRP8 means the GFRP bars with diameter of 8 mm, CC30 means coral concrete strength grade, 20 means test